Facilities at the Faculty of Economics and Business
m Library

m  Computer facilities for students

m  Audiovisual rooms

= Study spaces (group study & seminar rooms)
m (Coffee & restaurant services

Facilities at the University of Murcia

m 4,436 reading places in libraries

m  +8,000 sport facility users

m 294 cultural activities (+32,000 participants)
= Wifi throughout the campus

Contact

Universidad de Murcia.

Facultad de Economiay
Empresa.

Edificio n® 2.

Campus de Espinardo.

30.100 Murcia. SPAIN

e 868 88 3706 (Secretary)

(® 868 83 3846 (Secretary)

% secrefeeldum.es
viceco.internacionales@um.es

630 33 52 20 (WhatsApp)

www.um.es/fee
(bilingual section)
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BILINGUAL BACHELOR’'S DEGREE IN BUSINESS
MANAGEMENT AND ADMINISTRATION (BMA]

The Faculty of Economics and Business is
located in the Campus of Espinardo of the
University of Murcia (Murcia, Spain] and
provides top-level education in management
and economics. The Faculty offers four social
science bachelor’s degrees, a double degree,
five masters programmes and two Ph.D.
programmes.

Bachelor’s Degrees

B Business Management and Administration

(BMA) (bilingual)

B Law and Business Management and

Administration (double degree|

B Economics

B Marketing

W Sociology
The Faculty of Economics and Business offers
the opportunity to study a bilingual degree of
Business Management and Administration
(Spanish & English) since the academic year
2011-2012. The aim of this educational project,
carried out in the scope of the European Area
of Higher Education, is to foster internationa-
lization, also fulfilling with the existing social
demands.

UNIVERSIDAD DE
MURCIA

Characteristics:

Q Lectures will be taught by
highly qualified teachers in
English as a second language.
0 The participation in the
present project will be
reflected in the European
Diploma Supplement and, if
relevant, in the academic
transcripts of the
corresponding degree.

Q The commission of
International Relations will
value positively the
participation in the bilingual
group in certain international
programmes.

Key Characteristics:

0 Minimum 50% of the
degree credits in English

L 70 places offered

Requirements:
At least B1 in English

COURSE 1

Semester 1 ECTS
2343 Introduction to Economics | 6
2344  Financial Accounting | 6
2345 Business Management 6
2346 l;'::;n;iit:gz de las Operaciones 6
2350 Mathematics for Business Administration |~ 4.5
Semester 2 ECTS
2347  Introduction to Economics Il 6
2348 Statistics for Business | 6
2349 Introduction to Markeling 6
2351 Contabilidad Financiera Il 4.5
2352 Derecho Civil 4.5
2353 Mathematics for Business Administration Il 4.5
COURSE 2
Semester 1 ECTS
2354  Statistics for Business Il 6
2357 Contabilidad Financiera Avanzada 4.5
2358 Microeconomics 4.5
2359 Diseno Qrganizativo 4.5
2477 Derecho Mercantil | 4.5
2478  Economic History 45
Semester 2 ECTS
2355 Economia Financiera ]
2356 World Economy 6
2360 Contabilidad de Sociedades 4.5
2361 Operations Management 6
2362 Derecho Mercantil Il 4.5
2363 Sociology of Business and Organizations 4.5

COURSE 3

Semester 1

2364
2365
2366
2367
2368
2369

CostManagerial Accounting |
Marketing Management |
Direccion Financiera |
Macroeconomics

Direccion de Recursos Humanos

Spanish Economy

Semester 2

231
2372
2373
2374
3496

Marketing Management Il
Direccién Financiera |l
Financial System
Economelrics

Contabilidad de Costes ||

COURSE 4

Semester 1

2375
2376
2377
2378
2379
2380

Market Research

Fiscalidad |

Direccion Estratégica |
Economia Financiera Avanzada
Financial Staternent Analysis

Labour Law

Semester 2

2381
2382
2383
2384
2385

2386

2387

Marketing Strategy
Fiscalidad Il

Direccion Estratégica ll
Practicas Externas
Bachelor Dissertation

Tecnologias de la Informacion en la
Empresa (Opt)

Inglés para la Empresa (Opt)

Semester 1: from September to January; Semester 2: from February to July

ECTS

ECTS
45
45

4.5
4.5
45
ECTS
4.5
4.5
45



