### Facilities at the Faculty of Economics and Business

- Library
- Computer facilities for students
- Audiovisual rooms
- Study spaces (group study & seminar rooms)
- Coffee & restaurant services

#### Facilities at the University of Murcia

- 4,436 reading places in libraries
- +8,000 sport facility users
- 294 cultural activities (+32,000 participants)
- Wifi throughout the campus



## **Contact**

### Universidad de Murcia.

Facultad de Economía y Empresa.

Edificio nº 2.

Campus de Espinardo.

30.100 Murcia. SPAIN

868 88 3706 (Secretary)



secrefee@um.es

viceco.internacionales@um.es

(S) 630 33 52 20 (WhatsApp)

www.um.es/fee (bilingual section)









# BILINGUAL BACHELOR'S DEGREE IN BUSINESS MANAGEMENT AND ADMINISTRATION (BMA)



# BILINGUAL BACHELOR'S DEGREE IN BUSINESS MANAGEMENT AND ADMINISTRATION (BMA)



The Faculty of Economics and Business is located in the Campus of Espinardo of the **University of Murcia** (Murcia, Spain) and provides top-level education in management and economics. The Faculty offers four social science bachelor's degrees, a double degree, five masters programmes and two Ph.D. programmes.

### **Bachelor's Degrees**

- Business Management and Administration (BMA) (bilingual)
- Law and Business Management and Administration (double degree)
- Economics
- Marketing
- Sociology

The Faculty of Economics and Business offers the opportunity to study a bilingual degree of Business Management and Administration (Spanish & English) since the academic year 2011-2012. The aim of this educational project, carried out in the scope of the European Area of Higher Education, is to foster internationalization, also fulfilling with the existing social demands.

#### **Characteristics:**

- Lectures will be taught by highly qualified teachers in English as a second language.
- The participation in the present project will be reflected in the **European Diploma Supplement** and, if relevant, in the academic transcripts of the corresponding degree.
- ☐ The commission of International Relations will value positively the participation in the bilingual group in certain international programmes.

### **Key Characteristics:**

- ☐ Minimum 50% of the degree credits in English
- ☐ 70 places offered

### **Requirements:**

At least B1 in English

	COURSE 1	
Semester 1		ECTS
2343	Introduction to Economics I	6
2344	Financial Accounting I	6
2345	Business Management	6
2346	Matemática de las Operaciones Financieras	6
2350	Mathematics for Business Administration I	4.5
Semester 2		ECTS
2347	Introduction to Economics II	6
2348	Statistics for Business I	6
2349	Introduction to Marketing	6
2351	Contabilidad Financiera II	4.5
2352	Derecho Civil	4.5
2353	Mathematics for Business Administration II	4.5

	COURSE 2	
Semester 1		ECTS
2354	Statistics for Business II	6
2357	Contabilidad Financiera Avanzada	4.5
2358	Microeconomics	4.5
2359	Diseño Organizativo	4.5
2477	Derecho Mercantil I	4.5
2478	Economic History	4.5
Semester 2		ECTS
2355	Economia Financiera	6
2356	World Economy	6
2360	Contabilidad de Sociedades	4.5
2361	Operations Management	6
2362	Derecho Mercantil II	4.5
2363	Sociology of Business and Organizations	4.5

	COURSE 3	
Semester 1		ECTS
2364	Cost/Managerial Accounting I	4.5
2365	Marketing Management I	6
2366	Dirección Financiera I	4.5
2367	Macroeconomics	4.5
2368	Dirección de Recursos Humanos	6
2369	Spanish Economy	6
Semester 2		ECTS
2371	Marketing Management II	6
2372	Dirección Financiera II	6
2373	Financial System	6
2374	Econometrics	6
3496	Contabilidad de Costes II	4.5

COURSE 4					
Semester 1		ECTS			
2375	Market Research	4.5			
2376	Fiscalidad I	4.5			
2377	Dirección Estratégica I	6			
2378	Economía Financiera Avanzada	4.5			
2379	Financial Statement Analysis	4.5			
2380	Labour Law	4.5			
Semester 2		ECTS			
2381	Marketing Strategy	4.5			
2382	Fiscalidad II	4.5			
2383	Dirección Estratégica II	4.5			
2384	Prácticas Externas	6			
2385	Bachelor Dissertation	6			
2386	Tecnologías de la Información en la Empresa (Opt)	6			
2387	Inglés para la Empresa (Opt)	6			